GOVERNEMNT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR

190010-Kara Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir (Phone No. 0194-2504114 & Fax No. 0194-2503115) (Academic Section)

Subject:- Re-constitution of CASS Union ,Sub Committees for the year 2023.

ORDER No. 215 of 2023 Dated: 67-06-2023

In supersession to previous orders issued regarding the subject captioned above, the CASS Union-Sub-Committees of Government Medical College, Srinagar are hereby re-constituted and the following faculty members are hereby assigned the charge of the Sub-Committees of the College CASS Union, which is in addition to their own duties.

The faculty members, thus, designated Chairman/Chairperson/Officer in-charge of the Sub-committees shall co-opt two more Junior Faculty Members after seeking their consent for assistance under intimation to this office. However, the decisions whatsoever, taken by the sub-committees shall be subject to approval of the Principal/Dean, Government Medical College, Srinagar as envisaged in the Constitution of the CASS Union.

S.N o.	Name of the Sub-Committee/ Addl. Assignment	Name of the faculty member	Designation
1	CASS Union Chairperson	Prof. (Dr.) Sabhiya Majeed	Prof & HOD Bio-chemistry
2	CASS Union Chairperson Academics	Prof. (Dr.) Anjum Farhana	Prof & HOD Microbiology
3	Chairman Library Committee	Prof. (Dr.) Sameena Farhat	Head of Department Pharmacology
4	Chairman Sports	Prof. (Dr.) Muzaffar Jan	Prof. & HOD Pediatrics
5	Chairperson Social Affairs	Prof. (Dr.) Rukhsana Najeeb	Head of Department Anesthesiology & CC Medicine
6	Chairperson Information Technology/Photography Section	Prof. (Dr.) S.M. Salim Khan	Head of Department SPM
7	Chairperson AID Committee	Prof. (Dr.)Nahid Nehvi	Professor Department of Microbiology
8	Chairperson Cultural Activities	Prof. (Dr.) Sameena Farhat	Head of Department Pharmacology
9	Chairman Accommodation Committee/Chief Warden	Prof. (Dr.) Junaid Salman Wani	Prof. Deptt. Of Ophthalmology
a.	Warden Girls Hostel	Prof. (Dr.) Showkat Ahmad Showkat	Prof. Department of ENT
b.	Warden Boys Hostel	Prof. (Dr.) Lateef Ahmad	Prof. Deptt. Of Pathology
c.	Warden, House Surgeon Hostel	Prof. (Dr.) Abdul Rashid Ganai	Prof. Deptt. Of Surgery
10.	Chairman College Security (Watch & Ward)	Prof.(Dr.)Gh. Mohammad Bhat	Head of deptt. Anatomy
11.	Chairman Auditorium & Lecture Halls	Prof. (Dr.) Suhail Ahmad	Prof. Department of physiology

	Chairman Transport Committee	Prof. (Dr.) S.M. Salim Khan	Head of Department SPM
3.	Chairman Canteen Committee	Prof. (Dr.) Gh. Mohammad Bhat	Head of Department Anatomy
	House Job Selection Committee	Prof. (Dr.) Mohd Maqbool Dar	Head of Department Psychiatry
14.		Prof. (Dr.) Mohammad Ismail	Prof. Department of Medicine
		Prof. (Dr.) Mohammad Saleem Itoo	Prof. Department of Anatomy
5.	Chairman Disciplinary Committee	Prof. (Dr.) Showkat Ahmad Kadla	Head of Deptt. Gastroenterology
	Chairman Anti Ragging	Prof. (Dr.) Syed Imran (Chairman)	Head of Deptt. Physiology
16.	Committee	Prof.(Dr). Roohi Ashraf (Member)	Prof. Deptt. Of Biochemistry
		Dr. Kulvinder Singh Mehta (Member)	Asso. Prof. Deptt of ENT
17.	Member Secretary College Council (Sr.most professor)	Prof. (Dr.) Nahid Nehvi	Professor Deptt. Of Microbiology
18.	Member Secretary College	Prof. (Dr.) Rakesh Kumar Koul	Professor Deptt. Of Medicine
19.	Development Council Chairman Procurements (Procurement Officer)	Prof. (Dr.) S.M. Salim Khan	Head of Department SPM
20.	Chairman Departmental Vigilance	Prof. (Dr.) Iqbal Saleem	Prof. Department of Surgery
21	Chairman Gardens & Parks	Prof. (Dr.) Mohammad Iqbal Pandit	Asso. Professor Department SPM
21.	Officer-In-Charge-College Stores	Prof. (Dr.) Bilal Ahmad Sheikh	Head of Department Pathology

No:- GMC/ACAD/ DDD -905

Govt. Medical College, Sgr

Copy for Information to the :-

- 1. Administrator Associated Hospitals, GMC, Srinagar for information.
- 2. All Head of the Departments, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar.
- 3. All concerned Officers, for necessary action.
- 4. Personnel Officer Associated Hospitals, GMC, Srinagar.
- Chief Accounts Officer, GMC, Sgr.
- 6. Registrar Academics GMC, Srinagar.
- Principal, College of Nursing, GMC, Srinagar.
- 8. All Medical Superintendents of Associated Hospitals, GMC, Srinagar.
- 9. Accounts Officer, Associated Hospitals GMC, Srinagar.
- 10. Principal AMT, School Shireen Bagh, Srinagar.
- 11. P.A to Principal/Dean GMC, Srinagar.
- 12. Estates Officer, GMC, Srinagar.
- 13. Manager Boys /Girls/Resident Doctors Hostel, GMC, Sgr.
- 14. In-charge General Stores GMC, Srinagar.
- 15. All Section Heads of GMC, Srinagar.
- 16. In-charge I. T Section for uploading the copy of the order on the college website and inform the concerned members through their respective e-mail ID's.
- 17. File concerned.